(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Shadedra Armstrong Building Service Helper | 02/13/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Lisa Batemon Building Service Helper | 02/13/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Brian Beverly Building Service Helper | 01/30/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Julius Brown Building Service Helper | 02/13/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Shiela Dawkins Building Service Helper | 01/30/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Rochelle Hill Building Service Helper | 02/20/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Andrew Hurskin Building Service Helper | 02/20/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Tanisha Jones Building Service Helper | 02/06/2017
$11.47 per hour

5 Christian Lork Building Service Helper | 02/13/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Kiristian Malone Building Service Helper | 02/06/2017
$11.47 per hour

5 Bruce Meilick Building Service Helper | 02/13/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Chance Seals Building Service Helper | 02/06/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Darion Woods Building Service Helper | 02/20/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Walter Ward 11 Boiler Attendant Trainee 01/30/2017
$32,863.83

5 Daniel McCune Building Laborer 02/27/2017
$28.90 per hour

5 Chris Poehlman Building Laborer 01/30/2017

$28.90 per hour



Adam Rutkowski

Damischa Austin

Erica Hughes

Angel Negron

Eduardo Vargas

Lawanda Ashley

Heather Byas

Cherise Clark

Karonda Davis

LaQuita Delane

Shaneqwa Finch

Elizabeth Gonzalez

Taniqua Hanes

Sheronda Harper

Tanya Johnson

Tracy Jones

Belinda Kress

Passionelle Macon

Cindy Martinson

Marguerita McClain

Gabrielle Newson

Building Laborer
$28.90 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,474.94

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,168.76

Electrician Apprentice
$10.00 per hour

Electrician Apprentice
$10.00 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

01/30/2017

02/27/2017

01/30/2017

02/20/2017

02/20/2017

02/07/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

02/07/2017

01/30/2017

02/13/2017

02/13/2017

01/30/2017

02/13/2017

02/13/2017

02/07/2017

02/01/2017

02/07/2017

02/07/2017

02/07/2017

01/30/2017
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Marcia Ponce Torres

Karitza Sada

Veronica Young

Annic Thay

Junay Alexander

Tanya Conner

Breanna Copening

Samia Drissi

Helen Edwards

Elizabeth Finnegan

Rayesha Harris

Lonna Hughes

Antoinette Johnson

Derott Johnson

Gwendolyn Knight-Ford

Mark Lewis

Jeffrey Mack

Christopher McHenry

Larry Nixon

Asia Oaddams

Biljana Petrovska

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

General Ed Assistant
$15,438.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,283.03

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,283.03

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,283.50

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,283.03

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

02/13/2017

02/21/2017

02/21/2017

02/02/2017

01/31/2017

02/20/2017

01/30/2017

02/09/2017

01/30/2017

02/01/2017

02/27/2017

02/09/2017

02/01/2017

02/08/2017

02/27/2017

02/22/2017

02/07/2017

02/13/2017

02/21/2017
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Tomika Roberts

Martha Ruiz

Danielle Young

Zenaida Zinski

Tavares Brown

Aziza Phillips

Juan Torres

Sarena Emanuel

Brittany Hughes

Rezon Martin

Benton McKenzie

Nicole Morgan

Sherrie Hannah

Delia Williams

Diamond Williams

Quameka Corley

Raquel Carranza

Liam Arnold

Raul Whitlow

George Tellis

Para Ed Assistant
$23,562.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant — YR Round
$18,243.01

Plumber Apprentice
$10.00 per hour

Plumber Apprentice
$10.00 per hour

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

School Safety Assistant
$22,393.11

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,124.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$30,004.80

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$28,995.00

School Secretary | — YR Round
$23,124.00

Social Work Aide Il
$15,954.84

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$10.00 per hour

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$10.00 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$35,550.06

02/27/2017

02/14/2017

01/30/2017

02/03/2017

02/13/2017

02/20/2017

02/20/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

02/23/2017

02/21/2017

02/13/2017

02/20/2017

02/20/2017

02/13/2017
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Mona Eubanks

David Guyton

Jeff Stempniewski

Randy Hogan Jr.

Montrell Pharm

Theresa Brown

Lynn Holloway

Lew Leach

Latanya Kimmons

Antonia Buford

Domonique Hudson

Dietrich Berry

Necole Brown

Nikeya Brown

Tuwan Clayton

Joanne Diaz Colome

Ashaunti Horton

Mary Krawczyk

Hiram Valdes

Charlotte Adell

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,891.61

Para Ed Assistant
$21,890.22

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

School Safety Assistant
$22.393.11

REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$11.47 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$11.47 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$11.47 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$19,789.43

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$20,061.36

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,890.22

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant — YR Round
$18,243.01

02/13/2017

02/09/2017

02/07/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

02/06/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

02/07/2017

02/14/2017

02/13/2017

02/21/2017

02/14/2017

02/14/2017

02/13/2017

02/13/2017

01/30/2017

02/06/2017

1-5



2 LeaKyle Lewis

Para Ed Assistant — YR Round
$18,243.01

01/30/2017
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