## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	<u>Date</u>
	NEW HIRES	
2 Shadedra Armstrong	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Lisa Batemon	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Brian Beverly	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Julius Brown	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Shiela Dawkins	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Rochelle Hill	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/20/2017
2 Andrew Hurskin	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/20/2017
2 Tanisha Jones	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/06/2017
5 Christian Lork	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Kristian Malone	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/06/2017
5 Bruce Meilick	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Chance Seals	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/06/2017
2 Darion Woods	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/20/2017
2 Walter Ward III	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,863.83	01/30/2017
5 Daniel McCune	Building Laborer \$28.90 per hour	02/27/2017
5 Chris Poehlman	Building Laborer \$28.90 per hour	01/30/2017

5 Adam Rutkowski	Building Laborer \$28.90 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Damischa Austin	Children's Health Assistant \$17,474.94	02/27/2017
2 Erica Hughes	Children's Health Assistant \$17,168.76	01/30/2017
4 Angel Negron	Electrician Apprentice \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
4 Eduardo Vargas	Electrician Apprentice \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
2 Lawanda Ashley	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
2 Heather Byas	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Cherise Clark	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Karonda Davis	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
2 LaQuita Delane	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Shaneqwa Finch	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/13/2017
4 Elizabeth Gonzalez	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Taniqua Hanes	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Sheronda Harper	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Tanya Johnson	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/13/2017
2 Tracy Jones	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
5 Belinda Kress	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/01/2017
2 Passionelle Macon	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
5 Cindy Martinson	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
2 Marguerita McClain	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
2 Gabrielle Newson	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017

4 Marcia Ponce Torres	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
4 Karitza Sada	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Veronica Young	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/13/2017
3 Annic Thay	General Ed Assistant \$15,438.72	02/21/2017
2 Junay Alexander	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/21/2017
2 Tanya Conner	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/02/2017
2 Breanna Copening	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	01/31/2017
5 Samia Drissi	Para Ed Assistant \$21,283.03	02/20/2017
2 Helen Edwards	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	01/30/2017
5 Elizabeth Finnegan	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/09/2017
2 Rayesha Harris	Para Ed Assistant \$21,283.03	01/30/2017
2 Lonna Hughes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/01/2017
2 Antoinette Johnson	Para Ed Assistant \$21,283.50	02/27/2017
2 Derott Johnson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/09/2017
2 Gwendolyn Knight-Ford	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/01/2017
2 Mark Lewis	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/08/2017
2 Jeffrey Mack	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/27/2017
2 Christopher McHenry	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/22/2017
2 Larry Nixon	Para Ed Assistant \$21,283.03	02/07/2017
2 Asia Oaddams	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/13/2017
5 Biljana Petrovska	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/21/2017

2 Tomika Roberts	Para Ed Assistant \$23,562.00	02/27/2017
4 Martha Ruiz	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/14/2017
2 Danielle Young	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	01/30/2017
3 Zenaida Zinski	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/03/2017
2 Tavares Brown	Para Ed Assistant – YR Round \$18,243.01	02/13/2017
2 Aziza Phillips	Plumber Apprentice \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
4 Juan Torres	Plumber Apprentice \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
2 Sarena Emanuel	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
2 Brittany Hughes	School Safety Assistant \$22,393.11	01/30/2017
2 Rezon Martin	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
2 Benton McKenzie	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
2 Nicole Morgan	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
2 Sherrie Hannah	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	01/30/2017
2 Delia Williams	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$30,004.80	01/30/2017
2 Diamond Williams	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$28,995.00	02/23/2017
2 Quameka Corley	School Secretary I – YR Round \$23,124.00	02/21/2017
4 Raquel Carranza	Social Work Aide II \$15,954.84	02/13/2017
5 Liam Arnold	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
5 Raul Whitlow	School Secretary I $-$ 10 Month \$10.00 per hour	02/20/2017
	PROMOTIONS	
2 George Tellis	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$35,550.06	02/13/2017

2 Mona Eubanks	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/13/2017
2 David Guyton	Para Ed Assistant \$21,891.61	02/09/2017
2 Jeff Stempniewski	Para Ed Assistant \$21,890.22	02/07/2017
2 Randy Hogan Jr.	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
2 Montrell Pharm	School Safety Assistant \$22.393.11	01/30/2017
	REHIRES	
5 Theresa Brown	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Lynn Holloway	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	02/06/2017
2 Lew Leach	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Latanya Kimmons	Children's Health Assistant \$19,789.43	01/30/2017
2 Antonia Buford	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	01/30/2017
2 Domonique Hudson	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	02/07/2017
2 Dietrich Berry	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/14/2017
2 Necole Brown	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/13/2017
2 Nikeya Brown	Para Ed Assistant \$20,061.36	02/21/2017
2 Tuwan Clayton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/14/2017
4 Joanne Diaz Colome	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/14/2017
2 Ashaunti Horton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	02/13/2017
5 Mary Krawczyk	Para Ed Assistant \$21,890.22	02/13/2017
4 Hiram Valdes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	01/30/2017
2 Charlotte Adell	Para Ed Assistant – YR Round \$18,243.01	02/06/2017

Para Ed Assistant – YR Round \$18,243.01

2 Lea Kyle Lewis

01/30/2017